

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).940/2010

M/S. SITARAM ENERGY & LOGISTICS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPN LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15817 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28052 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30478 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4595 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4617 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4633 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4645 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4646 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4647 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5333 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5390 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Lall, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group , Adv

Item No.30

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Uday Gupta appearing on

behalf of Mr. R.C. Kaushik confirms that they will file appropriate appearance for the petitioner in all the SLPs.

Respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.4595/2010 has to provide copies of the counter affidavit to all concerned including the learned Advocate, Mr. R.C. Kaushik.

Issue fresh notice upon all the unserved respondents

in all the SLPs.

Petitioners are permitted to serve dasti notices through the Advocate, who has filed appearance in any of the connected SLP.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Kishan Ray Chaudhuri, appearing on behalf of M/s. Corporate Law Group accepts notice for the State of Assam and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit,

The learned Advocate, Ms. Shweta Mazumdar, appearing on behalf of Mr. Subramonium Prasad accepts notice for Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Ltd. in all the SLPs and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

They may do so on or before 20.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd