

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 18827/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 29/06/2010 in WPC No.  
5272/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

J.P. BORGOHAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPN.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

Date: 16/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 4042 of 2010, 3171 of 2010 and  
28052 of 2010.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(NEELAM GULATI)  
SR.P.A.