

ITEM NO.33

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9291 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

M/S P.K. AGARWALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

O.N.G.C. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted, as a final chance, to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the complete five sets of the petition of appeal as well as process fee of Rs.40/-.

In the event of default, the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

List again on 24.10.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR