

Listed on : 4-8-2014
Court No. : R-2
Item No. : 44

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9291 OF 2012

M/S P.K. AGARWALA

APPELLANT

VERSUS

O.N.G.C. LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 11th April, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

“C.A. No. 9291/2012

The learned counsel for the appellant and the learned counsel for the respondents are present. The learned counsel for the respondent is given 45 days time to file the statement of Case. The respondent may file the statement of case within 35 days from the date of the receipt of the statement of case filed by the appellant.

List again on 4.8.2014..”

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 30th May, 2014 filed statement of case.

It is further submitted that counsel for Respondent has not filed statement of case so far.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 1ST DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Advocates
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK3