

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9291/2012

M/S P.K. AGARWALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

O.N.G.C. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 28078/2012

SLP(C) No. 29054/2012

SLP(C) No. 29107/2012

SLP(C) No. 29291/2012

SLP(C) No. 29548/2012

SLP(C) No. 29551/2012

SLP(C) No. 29553/2012

SLP(C) No. 17533/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 04/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.M.K.Tripathi,adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey ,Adv.

Mr.Manish Goswami,adv.

M/s Map & Co. ,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv.

Mr.Navnit Kumar,adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group ,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.9291/2012

Signature Not Verified

The office report indicates that although by order

dated

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

11.04.2014 of this Court, the appellant was given 45 days time to

Date: 2014.08.13

14:16:24 IST

Reason:

file the statement of case and the respondents were directed to

file the same within a period of 35 days from the date of

the

...2

ITEM NO.44

-2-

receipt of the statement of case filed by the appellant, yet the

respondents have not done the needful so far. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) No.17533/2013

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.2,3 & 7 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks. The respondent Nos. 1,4 & 6 shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of six weeks in case they intend to do so.

SLP(C) Nos. 28078, 29054, 29107, 29291, 29548 & 29551/2012

The respondent No.1 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period four weeks.

The respondent Nos.2-4 shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of three weeks.

SLP(C) No.29553/2012

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.7 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

The respondent Nos.2-4 shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of three weeks.

List again on 14.10.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB