

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item No. :

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for early hearing)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7954 OF 2012

M/S SITARAM ENERGY & LOGISTICS LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION. LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Advocate for the Appellant has on 30th May, 2014 filed an application for early hearing which has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 3.

There are four Respondents and are represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

Original Record is available.

Counsel for both the sides have not filed statement of case in the Appeal.

It is further submitted that in connected Civil Appeal Nos. 8693, 8705, 8710, 8714, 8715 and 9291 of 2012, Service of Notice of lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete. Original record have been received. Counsel for Appellant has filed Statement of Case only in Civil Appeal No. 9291 of 2012.

The application is listed before the Hon'ble Court for order with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 10TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Advocate
M/s Corporate Law Group, Advocates
Mr. S. Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR