

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3171/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/11/2009
in WA No. 140/2007 25/11/2009 in WA No. 140/2007 passed by the High
Court Of Gauhati)

M/S K.P.MOZIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.N.G.C.LTD.& ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.940/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No.4042/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.4050/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.4052/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.4088/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.4091/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.4202/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.4380/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.4595/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4617/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.4633/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.4645/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.4646/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.4647/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.5333/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.5390/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.7088/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15817/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.28052/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.30478/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.36013/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A.No.7954/2012
(With Office Report)

C.A.No.8693/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.8705/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.8710/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.8714/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.8715/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.9291/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.28078/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29054/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29107/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29291/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29548/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29551/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29553/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No. 383/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.4657/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No. 4658/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.4659/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.4660/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No.4661/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.4662/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.17533/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 11/01/2017 These petitions/appeals were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

(In SLP (C) No.15817
Of 2010)

Ms. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

(In SLP © No.940
Of 2010)

Ms. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Samten Doma, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Lall, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv. (SSC)

Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.

Ms. Vishakha Ahuja, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post these matters again on Wednesday, 8th February, 2017.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master