

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4657, 4658, 4659, 4660, 4661 & 4662 OF 2013

M/s Ali Brothers ...Appellant  
-Versus-  
Oil & Natural Gas Corporation Ltd. & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE -FINAL HEARING

It is submitted that there are 7 respondents in the each Civil Appeal. Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 in all the appeals through High Court as certificate of Service has been received, but no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 6 so far. Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No. 7 in all the appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete. Counsel for appellant and respondent has not filed statement of case in all Civil Appeals. Time to file statement of case has already expired as per amended SCR 2013.

It is further submitted that affidavit of valuation is not required in all appeals as all appeals are arising out of Writ Petition.

Appeals are ready for hearing.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Advocate  
Supreme Court Library No. II,  
Supreme Court of India.
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate  
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR